

Solicitation No : B-16-014-GC

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449



TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: I.H. 10 Ground Storage Tank Rehabilitation and Painting Project

Job No. : 13-0118

Time: 10:00 AM (CT)

Date: September 8, 2016

Line Item	Item Description	Unit	Qty	N.G. Painting, LP		Blascto Texas, Inc.		Classic Protective Coatings, Inc.		TMI Coatings, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	I.H. 10 Ground Storage Tank Rehabilitation – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and superintendence for the rehabilitation of a 3.0 million-gallon ground storage tank, electrical upgrades, hydropneumatic tank rehabilitation, pump station and yard piping upgrades and painting, insulation, trench safety, site improvements, hazardous material disposal and spoil removal, brush clearing, erosion control measures, SWPPP, mobilization and demobilization, site restoration, and all appurtenant work not specifically identified by other bid items, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications complete in place.	LS	1	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,990,000.00	\$ 1,990,000.00	\$ 2,153,100.00	\$ 2,153,100.00	\$ 2,074,000.00	\$ 2,074,000.00
2	Street Excavation – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and superintendence for excavation and removal of 14.5" of existing site access drive, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications complete in place.	CY	645	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,380.00
3	One-Course Surface Treatment – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and superintendence for application of one-course surface treatment on existing site pavement, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications complete in place.	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 10,950.00
4	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type "D" – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and superintendence for application of hot mix asphaltic concrete pavement on site access drive, including prime coat and tack coat, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications complete in place.	SY	1600	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,600.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE ITEMS 1-4					\$ 1,912,250.00		\$ 2,108,250.00		\$ 2,245,325.00		\$ 2,142,930.00
SUPPLEMENTARY											
S-1	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "interior grinding", complete in place.	MH	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
S-2	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "seam welding", complete in place.	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,900.00
S-3	Furnish all material labor, equipment and appurtenances for "pit welding", complete in place.	IN2	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,650.00
S-4	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "pit filling", complete in space.	GAL	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-5	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for "additional work".	MH	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
S-6	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for supplemental "tank ventilation/dehumidification", complete in place.	Week	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
S-7	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for supplemental "tank floor plate replacement", complete as specified and shown on the drawings.	SF	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 17,500.00
S-8	Furnish all material, labor, equipment and appurtenances for supplemental "interior caulking and sealing", complete as specified and shown on the drawings.	LF	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-9	Flexible Base – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and superintendence for installation of compacted flexible base for site access drive, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications complete in place.	CY	360	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00
S-10	Vault Piping – Furnish all materials, labor, equipment, and superintendence for removal and replacement of 20" ball valve, restrained flange coupling adapter, and steel piping in valve vault as indicated in the plans. Ball valve replacement includes replacement of concrete valve support, electric actuator and installation of NEMA 4X 316 S.S. control panel for valve and all appurtenant work, all in accordance with the contract plans and specifications, complete in place.	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 79,850.00	\$ 79,850.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
S-11	Remove and replace interior tank 14" x 5" x 3/8" H-Beam rafters including all appurtenant work, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications, complete in place.	EA	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 28,125.00
S-12	Remove and replace interior tank 8" x 4" x 1/4" H-Beam rafters including all appurtenant work, in accordance with the contract plans and specifications, complete in place.	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 27,195.00
SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS S-1 - S-12					\$ 140,000.00		\$ 224,200.00		\$ 243,825.00		\$ 353,370.00
TOTAL PRICE (SUB-TOTAL BASE ITEMS + SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS)					\$ 2,052,250.00		\$ 2,332,450.00		\$ 2,489,150.00		\$ 2,496,300.00